Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) BY FAX 1-57/ OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	- 2-73 - 0 / 40 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CLASSIC MOTORING ACCESSORIES, INC. (FL Corp.) 5112 West Linebaugh Tampa, FL 33624	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: PALM BEACH MOTORING ACCESSORIES, INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Florida	Address: Street Address: 617 South East Central Parkway	
Other	City: Stuart	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Florida	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: US Zip: 34994 Country: US Zip: 34994	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) April 13, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship_Florida	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,802,479	
**************************************	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PINNACLE NATURAL BRILLIANCE & design	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
 Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leo Zucker, Esq.</u> 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: PO Box 1194	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: White Plains	8. Payment Information:	
State: New York Zip: 10602-1194	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2191	
Phone Number: <u>914 761 7799</u>	Expiration Date <u>05/2009</u> b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 914.761.8767		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	May 11, 2006	
Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

WHEREAS, CLASSIC MOTORING ACCESSORIES, INC., a Florida Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having its principle place of business at 5112 West Linebaugh, Tampa, Florida 33624, has adopted, used and is using the mark "PINNACLE NATURAL BRILLIANCE" & Design which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,802,479, dated January 6, 2004; and

WHEREAS, PALM BEACH MOTORING ACCESSORIES, INC., a Florida Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") having its principle place of business at 617 South East Central Parkway, Stuart, Florida 34994, is desirous of acquiring set mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for the total sum of one hundred ten thousand dollars (\$110,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of twenty five thousand dollars (\$25,000.00) which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and in the above-identified registration thereof, including any renewals therefore, so long as all further payment of the consideration is made according to the following schedule:

DATE DUE	PAYMENT AMOUNT
May 15, 2006	\$2,500.00
June 15, 2006	\$2,500.00
July 15, 2006	\$2,500.00
Aug. 15, 2006	\$2,500.00
Sept. 15, 2006	\$2,500.00
Oct. 15, 2006	\$2,500.00
Nov. 15, 2006	\$2,500.00
Dec. 15, 2006	\$2,500.00
Jan. 15, 2007	\$2,500.00
Feb. 15, 2007	\$2,500.00
March 15, 2007	\$2,500.00
April 15, 2007	\$57,500.00

For as long as Jan and Terry Freiberg have a majority ownership in Assignor, Assignee agrees to sell to Assignor 16 oz. and 64 oz. products bearing said mark at 20% below dealer wholesale, and kits bearing said mark at 10% below dealer wholesale, for as long as Assignee owns the Pinnacle trademark.

Assignor further acknowledges that if payments are not made according to the above schedule, then this Agreement shall become null and void, and Assignee will terminate all use of said mark not later than 30 days following receipt of written notice of termination delivered from Assignor to Assignee at the above address.

Both Assignor and Assignee further acknowledge and agree that should any form of legal action be necessary to enforce the terms of this Assignment, the prevailing party shall be entitled to an award of its reasonable attorney fees and costs, in addition to any other relief awarded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this agreement to be effective as of the last date signing below.

CLASSIC MOTORING ACCESSORIES, INC.

PALM BEACH MOTORING ACCESSORIES

By: Robert D. McKee, President

iberg, President

RECORDED: 05/11/2006

Dated:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0322